

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-444 Version: 1 Name: A Resolution revising the eligibility criteria for

projects supported by grants from the Milwaukee County Parks Amenities Matching Fund to ensure

public review and accountability

Type: Resolution Status: Unsigned

File created: 7/15/2016 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 8/12/2016

**Title:** A resolution creating eligibility criteria for Milwaukee County park improvement projects supported by

grants from the Parks Amenities Matching Fund to ensure public oversight and transparency.

**Sponsors:** Sequanna Taylor (5), Theodore Lipscomb Sr., Steve F Taylor (17)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. CB Resolution, 4. UNSIGNED MEMO, 5. Unsigned Memo

File 16-444.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2016	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors		
8/12/2016	1	County Executive	RETURNED UNSIGNED	
7/28/2016	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
7/19/2016	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
7/15/2016	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	

A resolution creating eligibility criteria for Milwaukee County park improvement projects supported by grants from the Parks Amenities Matching Fund to ensure public oversight and transparency.